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PART I 
one INI Zi:"l'IO/;,f;,L 

I, 'I" 

31°(; 1.s: ~ .!i .• M ::5& t 9I'Y: (SF) 
11th . .f:. J:'ino :o~:iwont 

:,;,i1101:) .0nTLT'.2Jl~r~S 
Hone 

A'Ji;:[~l.AC;L~_, "!HTS 
~'one 

,', '~ 

:i~ 

1-31 
1-31 
1-31 

_ f' ~T 

1. .i. ~:~ 0' 

fl ~) 

lS163 ; 
1908: 
1960: 

JOI,:,(,la;nd ~?ost, Da. Ha.nJ"',::rid A'l: 956 756 
"A" Plt, An,1oa, Grid IVF 878 472 
"':~,, P1 t, DB NanG,Urid A'l' 9~O 800 

Exec~ti~e Officer 
:-'ire _Jlr-CC L 1 un Officer 
.ire lJi~'ccLion Officer 
Hire )J}J:'GcL;;ol1 Officer 
~SDt ire Direction orr 
P1 t. '-,0" ,~:nder 

P1t. O,i,:~:.l'l;er 
IJlt .• Gnl·' .. j,~.D.jlder 
:: !.~) :j,J 1 .. ,' L :!~~:;.' J .. c..; r 

,J.) (; 

147 

". 1-31 t~ay 1968 Captain V. B. LI2:H.M·I 
~ 1-20 1"l8Y 1968 lstLt J. H. GJ\NAIUO 

20 -2 7 Hay 1960 2ndLt G. A. ".Rl.m::J'l'ADT 
27 -31 rvlay 1968 Capta.:i,l;l V. D. LAmllJ!l 
1-20 Lay lS'68 2ndLt Ch A • .6RA,2it) 'I IADT 
1-31 Lay 1968 1stLt J. 1':. CAlri\HIO 

"1-26 tJa~r 1968 lstLt J. W. STT:i;PlI.illNSON' 
20-27 i·lay 1960 2~cmtC. A.;J::'i'.lJIi'i3TADT 
1-31 r:ay 1968 2ndLt 1"l.t. BARlGi:':~1!J~I 

USN 
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SECRET PART I
ORCINIZATIONAL DATA

1. DESTINATION COMMANDER

3rd 15thm .un Bat ery (SP) Major H. H. HUTTER, JR.
1 May 1968 - 31 May 196811th arine Regiment

SUBORDINATE UNITS
None

ATTACHED DITS
None

2. LOCATION

1-31 May 1968; Command Post, Da Nang, rid AT 956 756
May 1968: "A" Plt, An Hoa, Grid AT 878 4721-31

1-31 Ray 1968: "3" Plt, Da Nang, Grid AT 920 800

3. SPART OFFICERS

1-31 May 1968 Captain V. B. LANHAMExecutive Officer
1-20 May 1968 1stLt J. M. CANARIOFire Direction Officer
20-27 May 1968 2ndLt C. A. RAIINSTADTire Direction Officer
27-31 May 1968 Captain V. D. LANHAMRire Direction Officer
1-20 May 1968 2ndLt C. A. BRAMISTADTAsst ire Direction Off
1-31 May 1968 1stLt J. M. CANARIOPlt. Comander
1-26 May 1968 1stLt J. W. STEPHENSONPlt. ommender
20-27 May 1968 2ndLt C. A. BRAHMSTADTPlt. Commander
1-31 May 1968 2ndLt M. L. BARRETTISamply Officer

4. MONTHLY STRENGTH

JBIC USN OTHER

BLUI OFF OFFENL ENL

6 147 0 3 0 o
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PAH~P II 
}~'Alitl1.A TIVE 8Q]mARY 

VBL/tln 
5750 
8 J'Lme 1960 

l.:),~:-·inc,l,:le reporting :period the ,3'rd 155ml11 Bun Batery (SP) 
HHS ·nder u.,;GON anci ADCoN to the 11th Hllrine Regiment;. rphe 
~)att;01'y'::Lt'ull 822 Hed I s, 321iJnobserved l',liseions insupj)ort of 
11 th . x:eilJ.oc" and 122 ob~terved Id.ssions in Sll})l)OI't of Recon. 
I'he '.I.:.:tter';/ fil'8d 30 r-rE, :'and 2vH' rounds ;for a Precision Destruc­
tion ".iso';"un at C'rid AT 812 709. ~'he nature of tarc;et was a cave 
(posoi~le rocket storage)~ 

11 th Lurinos 
l~econ 
':'OTL1 

ifG1IBER OF' 1HSSIONS 

12b5 

':}6t' of IIi s sions r'ounds 

(1) ::H<L' , n,'~ 
":rlsbsUI)',, C)\.) 

'1'C'1'1.1 

-_.,-.. _ .. ,-....--
(122) .' 
(321) 
(822)1' . 

(1265) i 

~'\: 

KUI>I3ER 0:~1' HUONDS CALIBER 

HE~ l . -
550 76 
632 7 

1699 33 

3081 llb 

ILLUli 

64 

155mm Gun 
155m!l1. Gun 

V1' 

56 
11 

S 

""""7[:' ~I 
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SECRET
PART II

NARRATIVE SUMMARY

1. During the reporting period the 3rd 155mm Bun Bat ery (SP)
was under OPCON and ADCON to the 11th Marine Regiment. The
battery fired 822 H&I's, 321 unobserved missions in support of
11th Tarines, and 122 observed missions in support of Recon.
The battery fired 30 HE, and 2 WP rounds for a Precision Destruc-
tion Mission at Grid AT 812 789. The nature of target was a cave
(possible rocket storage).

2. VISSIONS FIRED IN SUPPORT OF:

NUMBER OF MISSIONS NUMBER OF ROUNDS CALIBERUNIT S OPPORTED

1143 2590 155mm Gun11th Marines
746122 155mm GunRecon

1265 3336TOTAL

Type and Number of Missions Rounds HE ILLUMWP VT

64(122) 550 76 56Observed
(321) 632 117nebserved
(822) 1899 33 8H&:I

Registrations
(1265) 643081 116TOTAL 75
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SECRJ:'r PART III, 8 June 1968 

1. 

;;:rtl:Q";JENTIAL LIsiTnrC' 01'" SIGNIFICAKT :m:IlENTS . 

a. l'ol'sonnel and .AdrI~\nistrQt~on. 

(1) I,osses 

AdJI1.ini s tiraticm 

'13, ttl e l~:IA ". 

3attle \UA (~vac) 

Jat tIe TtJIA Ofon-gvac) 

~at :le :IA 

13attle DmN' 

'ion-Battle 

(2) .(eplacements 

( 3) ~jet Loss 

(1.1· ) .ilet Uain 

b. IJJtelli,.::enoe: NQne 

2 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

1 

o 

3 

o 

c. Gri,bnizetioll and O:;?eratitms: None 

S ;'.l'V e i 11anc e : 

IA~ 
:.::tJ:',wt,.lres (Destroyed) 0 
,:_ tructu.res (DEllil[l"ed) 1-

,_m)cers (Destroyed)..r-
':mkers (Dnna2~ed)-2... 

;:.ecQildary Explosives 0 
'lrmh (Desh'oyed) 1 -

,,()o Lac:~ine . un (Destroyed)-L 

18 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

6 

12 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 
o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

'0 

o 

o 

'" l'HJ,n:m;::;: 'his bat tory has accorr:~p1islled the normal 
e, lij . C 1 ilitary EL,b jec ts and nos traininJ; d.J,rin2; the 

!")li ~;~', 0: . .i..~y 1<:;68. 

I:';. Lo .Lsliics, F:q::lipment, and Supply: vlith the receipt of 
','t1U (~~) ~~-53 ,,'1.118 (SP) this command. now has on1yvne {l) 
,~}jolo . /:~ defr:Lcioncy\~of' Class II" Type 1 items. 
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SEQUENTIAL LISTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

1. Topics.

a. Personnel and Administration

(1) Losses

182Administration 00

attle KIA 0 o 0 o

Battle WIA (Evac) 0 0 O o

Battle WIA (Non-Evac) 0 0 00

Sat le KIA OO Oo

Battle DOW O 00 0

on-Battle 1 OO O

(2) Replacements 6o O o

(3) Net Loss 12 O3 0

(4) Net Gain O 0 0 0

b. Intelligence: None

C. Organization and Operations: None

Surveillance:

IA 38
Structures (Destroyed) O
Structures (Dama ed) 1
Lunkers (Destroyed) 2
Bankers (Damaged) O
Secondary Explosives 0
61mm (Destroyed) 1
1.60 Machine un (Destroyed) 1

raining: This battery has accomplished the normalC.
eneral Military Subjects and MOS training during the

month of May 1968.

e. Lo istics, Equipment, and Supply: With the receipt of
two (2) H-53 cuns (SP) this command now has only one (1)
ajor /3 defficiency of Class II, Type 1 items.
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DECLASSIFIED



SECRJ!I( 
S~8C' L.,.~ r: i 

11,~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

7BL;tln 
5750 
8 Ji.U1e" 1968 

O. Lo }.stics, ::q.ipnlont, and Supply: . .(cont) 
l'eqtisition is o-:.ltstandlng for On. (l) ~i36A11 iIriJck . 

~til t~. However Siu.ce lij8Al' s will~ be replaced by HlSl' s, 
lJC :.Ji:fIOc:t to have this req:.:d!dtion rejected •. As lt~e have, 
be::;]' rtiJ:O(lcted b:r Ili vision S).pply,. we will continue to re-
s ',:C .~ t [;his req'.isi tfon each time it is rejected until 
:::; c::,~j e 8.8 "lvO Heceive o.:r c:oPlplete TIE Complete o{ ~:15l' s 
to 1'",·)1[,C9 all 13GAI ta. . .. 

~i~ic Action/Civil Affairs: None 

'.oJ. FGJcjolo~ical 0perutions: hone 

2. i;n t:t'ies: E one 

., . 
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... &CR. 
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e. Lo istics, gq ipment, and Supply: (cont)
requisition is outstanding for One (1) 138A1, Truck

util ty. However Since M38A1's will be replaced by Ml91's,WC expect to have this requisition rejected. As we have
boon directed by Division Supply, we will continue to re-
Sbilit this requisition each time it is rejected until
S ch ti e as we Receive our complete T/E Complete of M151'sto replace all 1 38Al ls.

civic Action/Civil Affairs: Nonef.

Psychological Operations: None..

in. oubined Action Company Program: None

i. ..one

2. Entries: None
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PART IV 
C~ffiONOLOG! Of' REPOB'TI~~~ COH}IA~TDS 
., i.JL: :iUPPORTnlGDOCDME'NID ',," 

.. 1 

PDC 
3rd 155mm G'L'll1 Battery (SF: 
010001 May 1968 to 
312400 l\1ay 1968 "1 

C1e001 J'ourna1 Opene<J., 
1301Sec'd fire mils'sien 1'1"<)[11 11th Na, ine!, roc]{et site 

ria AT 1339 8,6L~ nnobs. 25 HE expended 
1711lLi. ,~eo' d fire mi,ssioh from ,Hecon~, 55 INA Grid A'l' B23 

76 Obs. 1,5 KIA's ' :;: 98 HE expended 
1 WP expended 

1 r/12S0i8c I d fire (I"ission i'rom ne~on, 4'· C J1"id .AT 1:)173 
13760 Obs. 40IGA ' s 15 HE ex})ended 

1/1320 'Gcld .fire ,1:i::J",:lion f~N)il1 S~econ, 2VC Grid AT 817 
~;72 Obs. " 5 HE expended 

1713;20 I .ec I d flr's mia,sion fpom Recon, 3 VC G:rtd AT 824.2 
'10 Obs .~;'I . 22 HE expended 

l(j11:: 0 I :0C' d fire ,1:i~~Elion from ::-1econ, 2 VC '~:rid AT cl220 
750 Obs. l))~IA 9 M expenu8d 

230~SOec I d tireniiliJ,sion from i~econ, 1 Sampan (+rid A'r 
')25 8520 Ob~,. 1 Sampan destroyed 23 HE ex.peneled 

2c1:j:j:~ec' d fire rlil!ion f~:om.:;tecon, 3''/C in ,.nmlcer ,rid 
!. ';1 389 362 oi~. 1 ... :)1.1n.l:~e:r Destroyed 

2{13S7 

2d0230 

2'0.]0 

".ecld fire 
3~~,SLJ. Obs. 
ec'd tir'e 

,,66 Obs. 

.eo'd 
34-811- Oos. 
ee'd fire 
:;3 Obs. 

~! 17 Ii'S expended 
r,dhion ,from Hecr;m, ve Co. Grid Nr [W22 

1 l:IA ! a2 IU~: expended 
Hli~aion fr'on . .',eeon, SVCr'id .. :"T 851 

6 r::;;~ expended 
3 IIfP eX,pended 

cda"sion l'ro"L 3econ~ '"e Co. ·rid AT :,:[322 
4fIA IS 22 HE eX1)ended 

$sion fron;econ, 4L). ]';71. C:rid A '1' 3S8 
6 KIA's 36 HE expended 

7 :-JP expended 
23102S . ec'd fire ~i.sion fr~ nacon, va ~:mker ~rid AT 

'(3 m~s Obs.' 1 Bunl:er destroyed 9 lIB expended 

311105 

,ec I d fire "desion fro He(;on, 
;: 2 B 3L!.;:~ 0;) s • '7 :"~IA I s 1 81mm, 
J. libO r"achin. C:1iIn dest:coyed 
L GC I d fire m.B,sion froi,'l Recoi:L, 
'.:12 862 O"s. 

DECLASSIFIED 

4 "tIP expende d 
1 VG Go. CP :rid AT 
morta.r destr'oyeJ. 

9 HE expended 
e "lOvel!lsrd;,l"'id NI' 

31 lE~ expended 
2 1ilP ex?:>ended 
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I 
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PART IV
CHRONOLOGY OF REPORTING COMMANDS

AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENT

FDC
3rd 155mm Gun Battery (SF)
010001 May 1968 to
312400 May 1968

d. S JOURNAL

010001 Journal Opened
130155 ec'd fire mission from 11th Marines, rocket site

rid AT 839 864 Unobs. 25 HE expended
171114 Rec'd fire mission from Recon, 55 NVA Grid AT 823

76 Obs. 15 KIA's 98 HE expended
1 WP expended

171250 rec'd fire mission from Recon, 4 C Grid AT 8173
8760 Obs. 4 KIA's 15 HE expended

1/1320 oc'd fire mission from Recon, 2 VC Grid AT 817
072 Obs. 5 HE expended

171320 ec'd fire mission from Recon, 3 VC Grid AT 8242
8310 Obs. 22 HE expended

151140 Rec'd fire Mission from Recon, 2 VC Grid AT 8220
750 Obs. 1KIA 9 HE expended

230550 ec'd fire mission from Recon, 1 Sampan Grid AT
625 8520 Obs. 1 Sampan destroyed 23 HE expended

261805 ec'd fire mission from Recon, 3 VC in Bunker rid
889 362 Obs. 1 Bunker Destroyed

17 HE expended
ec'd fire mission from Recen, VC Co. Grid AT 882227

3484 Obs. 1 KIA N 22 HE expended
271357 ec'd fire mission from econ, 5 VC rid AT 851

66 Obs. 6 HE expended
3 WP expended

280230 ec'd fire dission from Recon, VC Co. rid AT 8822
3484 Obs. 4 IIA's 22 HE expended

280.30 ec'd fire ssion from Recon, 44 NVA Grid AT 858
53 Obs. 6 KIA's 36 HE expended

7 WP expended
281025 ec'd fire mission from Recon, VC Bunker Crid AT

73 84.5 Obs. l Bunker destroyed 9 HE expended
4 WP expended

252145 d fire mission from Recon, 1 VC Co. CP erid AT
628 342 Obs. 7 KIA's l 81mm mortar destroyed
] 160 machine eun destroyed 9 HE expended

311105 Rec'd fire m ssion from Recon, VC movement Grid AT
812 862 Obs. 31 HE expended

2 WP expended
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r(eference s. 

(1) Army Hap 
Sheets: 

:;,8 J\me 1968 
> :~;: 

PAR '11 IV 
(cont) 

, , 

Ser,vice, Sel~ia1 L7014 1:59,,000 
6640 I II III IV····' 
6641 I; II: LI: IV" ' 
6540 1, II, II~J IV,' 
654+ I, II" III 

,Attached. 

Not Attached 

)(2) 3rd 155mm :;:u!Jattery (SP) FDD J9'l1i'l11a~' Appendix 
, l', 

'l :' 

, I' ,J ~":.' ·8 .. ,£:1" ." " • , ' ",e,.' 
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PART IV
(cont)

References. Attached

(1) Army Map Service, Serial L7014 1:50,000 Not Attached
Sheets: 6640 I, II, III, IV

6641 I, II, III, IV
6540 I, II, III, IV
6541 I, II, III

(2) 3rd 155mm Gun Battery (SP) FDC Journal Appendix
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